Western Regional Health Office

23 Service Center, Northampton, MA  01060
Phone:  (413)-586-7525 or 1-800-445-1255     Fax:  (413)-784-1037     TTY:  (800)-769-9991

Soloe Dennis, Regional Director

413-586-7525, ext 3114
Soloe.dennis@state.ma.us  
Carol Conz, Office Manager
413-586-7525, ext. 3113

Carol.conz@state.ma.us
Christopher Fairbanks, Clerk
413-586-7525, ext. 3155

Christopher.fairbanks@state.ma.us
Olivia Peters, Regional Coordinator, Refugee and Immigrant Health Program
413-586-7525, ext 3141

Olivia.peters@state.ma.us
Halida Begovic, Community Outreach Educator, Refugee and Immigrant Health Program
413-586-7525, ext 3139
Halida.begovic@state.ma.us
Samia Mafal, Community Outreach Educator, Refugee and Immigrant Health Program
413-586-7525, ext 3171

Samia.mafal@state.ma.us
Thaw Dar, Community Outreach Educator, Refugee and Immigrant Health Program
413-586-7525, ext 3170

Thaw.dar@state.ma.us
Nandita Khanal, Community Outreach Educator, Refugee and Immigrant Health Program

413-586-7525, ext 3169
Nandita.khanal@state.ma.us
Hanane Ben-Faras, Community Outreach Educator, Refugee and Immigrant Health Program

413-586-7525, ext 3168

Hanane.ben-faras@state.ma.us
Galina Burova, Administrative Assistant, Refugee and Immigrant Health Program
413-586-7525, ext 3186

Galina.burova@state.ma.us
Myrna Leiper, Public Health Nurse Advisor, Tuberculosis Prevention and Control

413-586-7525, ext 3188

Myrna.leiper@state.ma.us
Julian Flores, Community Outreach Educator, Tuberculosis Prevention and Control
413-586-7525, ext 3153
Suzanne Long, Research Analyst, Division of Epidemiology and Immunization

413-586-7525, ext 3127

Suzanne.long@state.ma.us
Marla Early-Moss, Disease Intervention Specialist, STDP Division

413-586-7525, ext 3122

Marla.early-moss@state.ma.us
Barbara Coughlin, RN, Clinical Advisor, STDP Division

413-586-7525, ext 3165

Barbara.coughlin@state.ma.us
Errol Campbell, Environmental Inspector, Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Program
413-586-7525, ext 3144

Errol.campbell@state.ma.us
Kathryn Beaupre, Administrative Assistant, Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Program
413-586-7525, ext 3176

Kathryn.beaupre@state.ma.us
Charlie Kaniecki, District Health Officer, Community Sanitation Program

413-586-7525, ext. 3167

Charlie.kaniecki@state.ma.us
Peter Wheeler, Environmental Health Inspector, Community Sanitation Program
413-586-7525, ext 3196

Peter.wheeler@state.ma.us
Kathleen Gilmore, Regional Program Inspector, Indoor Air Quality Program

413-586-7525, ext 3149

Kathleen.gilmore@state.ma.us
William Bell, Radiation Scientist, Radiation Control Program

413-586-7525, ext 3124

William.j.bell@state.ma.us
Lisa Hebert, Technical Radon Specialist, Radiation Control Program

413-586-7525, ext 3185

Lisa.hebert@state.ma.us
Earl Caulton, Environmental Inspector, Radiation Control Program

413-586-7525, ext 3187

Earl.caulton@state.ma.us
Stefanie Santora, Program Coordinator, Radiation Control Program

413-586-7525, ext 3143

Stefanie.santora@state.ma.us
Don Snyder, Emergency Preparedness Regional Coordinator

413-586-7525, ext 3117

Donald.snyder@state.ma.us
Gail Bienvenue, RN, MBA, Regional Hospital Coordinator, Emergency Preparedness Bureau
413-586-7525, ext 3161 (cell 617-438-1466)

Gail.bienvenue-mailhott@state.ma.us
Chase Hunter, Strategic National Stockpile Coordinator

413-586-7525, ext 3152 (cell 617-438-8249)
Chase.hunter@state.ma.us
Pamela Smith, Strategic National Stockpile Assistant Coordinator

413-586-7525, ext 3112

Pamela.smith@state.ma.us
John Peterson, CDC Public Health Advisor

413-586-7525, ext 3120

John.peterson@state.ma.us
Dalila Hyry-Dermith, Supervisor, Division for Perinatal, Early Childhood and Special Needs, Care Coordination Unit
514-586-7525, ext 3134

Dalila.hyry-dermith@state.ma.us
Marianne Beach, Medical Home Facilitator. Division for Perinatal, Early Childhood and Special Needs, Care Coordination Unit
413-586-7525, ext 3111

Marianne.beach@state.ma.us
L. Eneida Garcia, Care Coordinator, Division for Perinatal, Early Childhood and Special Needs, Care Coordination Unit
413-586-7525, ext 3195

LEGarcia@state.ma.us
Lisa Sheehy, Care Coordinator, Division for Perinatal, Early Childhood and Special Needs, Care Coordination Unit
413-586-7525, ext 3146

Lisa.sheehy@state.ma.us
Gloria Connelly, Program Coordinator, Division for Perinatal, Early Childhood and Special Needs, Care Coordination Unit
413-586-7525, ext 3115

Gloria.connelly@state.ma.us
Maggie Wurm, Western Region Parent Coordinator, Family TIES

413-586-7525, ext 3178

m.wurm@fcsn.org
Maggie.wurm@state.ma.us
Tracy Osbahr, Director, Office of Specialty Services, Early Intervention
413-586-7525, ext 3156
Tracy.osbahr@state.ma.us
Dorrine Sneed, Early Intervention Specialist

413-586-7525, ext 3118

Dorrine.sneed@state.ma.us
Darla Gundler, Director, Early Intervention Parent Leadership Project and ICC Staff

413-586-7525, ext 3157

Darla.gundler@state.ma.us
Faith Bombardier, Early Intervention Focus Monitoring Statewide Coordinator

413-586-7525, ext 3119

Faith.bombardier@state.ma.us
Faith Lafayette, Regional Clinical Coordinator, FOR Families Program

413-586-7525, ext 3129

Faith.lafayette@state.ma.us
Neil Broome, Home Visitor, FOR Families Program

413-586-7525, ext 3160

Neil.broome@state.ma.us
Evelyn Montanez, Home Visitor, FOR Families Program

413-586-7525, ext 3189

Evelyn.montanez@state.ma.us
Ashley McGurn, Home Visitor, FOR Families Program

413-586-7525, ext 3177

Ashley.mcgurn@state.ma.us
Mia Dixon, Home Visitor, FOR Families Program

413-586-7525, ext 3136

Mia.dixon@state.ma.us
Sherondia McKenzie-Elliot, Home Visitor, FOR Families Program

413-586-7525, ext 3184
Sherondia.mckenzie-elliot@state.ma.us
Ruth Jacobson-Hardy, Regional Manager, Substance Abuse Services

 413-586-7525, ext 3128

Ruth.jacobson-hardy@state.ma.us
Ben Cluff, Assistant Regional Manager, Substance Abuse Services

413-586-7525, ext 3126

Ben.cluff@state.ma.us
Erica Piedade, Director of Quality Assurance and Licensing, Substance Abuse Services

413-586-7525, ext 3182

Erica.piedade@state.ma.us
Jen Babich Licensing Inspector for Western MA, Substance Abuse Services

(413) 586-7525 x 3132
Jennifer.Babich@state.ma.us
Christy Fedor, Youth Access and FDA Program Director, MA Tobacco Cessation and Prevention Program

413-586-7525, ext 3166

Christy.fedor@state.ma.us
Scott Hubbard, Compliance Officer, MA Tobacco Cessation and Prevention Program

413-586-7525, ext 3147

Scott.hubbard@state.ma.us
Ronnie Rom, Rural Hospital Program Coordinator, Office of Rural Health
413-586-7525, ext 3154

Ronnie.rom@state.ma.us
Molly Butler, Rural Health Program Coordinator, Office of Rural Health
413-586-7525, 3148

Molly.butler@state.ma.us
Donna Salloom, Community Liaison, Division of Prevention and Wellness

413-586-7525, ext 3138

Donna.salloom@state.ma.us
Ben Wood, Healthy Community Design Coordinator, Division of Prevention and Wellness
413-586-7525, ext 3130

Ben.wood@state.ma.us
Amy Waldman, Project Director, Rural Domestic and Sexual Violence Project

413-586-7525, ext 3142

Amy.waldman@state.ma.us
Deborah Clapp, Director, Emergency Medical Services for Children

413-586-7525, ext 3151

Deborah.clapp@state.ma.us
Marlene Barnett, Program Coordinator, Office of Oral Health

413-586-7525, ext 3140

Marlene.barnett@state.ma.us
Michael Caron, MS, MT(ASCP), Health Care Facility Surveyor, Division of Health Care Quality
617-695-7411

Michael.caron@state.ma.us
AJ Juarez, Consultant, District Incentive Grant Project

413-586-7525, ext 3194

Aj.juarez@state.ma.us
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